

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of The Sub-Divisional Officer Purulia Irrigation Sub-Division Bhatbandh, Purulia

CORRIGENDUM No.-1 OF N.I.T No.-1 OF 2017-2018 OF SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, PURULIA IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, N.I.T No.-1 of 2017-2018 communicated vide this office memo no. 342, dated 29.06.17 of Sub-Divisional Officer, Purulia Irrigation Sub-Division is hereby **CANCELLED**.

Sub-Divisional Officer Purulia Irrigation Sub-Division

Memo No. 342/

•

Copy forwarded for information to:

Date:29.06.17

- 1. Officer-on-Special Duty, I&W Dte., Purulia.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Purulia Irrigation Division, I&W Dte., Purulia.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Purulia Inv. & Planning Division, I&W Dte., Purulia.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Purulia Construction Division, I&W Dte., Purulia.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Manbazar Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 6-8. Assistant Engineer- I / II / III, Purulia Irrigation Division, Purulia.
- 9. Purulia District Irrigation & Minor Irrigation Contractor Association, Purulia
- 10. Notice Board of Purulia Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 11. Sub-Divisional Officer, Purulia Construction Sub-Division No-I, (Irrigation), Raghunathpur.
- 12. Sub-Divisional Officer, Purulia Construction Sub-Division No- II, (Irrigation), Baarampur.

-Sd

Sub-Divisional Officer Purulia Irrigation Sub-Division.